1) The maximum stroke with full load is the stroke which the drive is able to extend with full load without articulating the spindle. For greater
    strokes the pushing force must be reduced. Corresponding force-stroke diagramms are supplied by us on request.
2) The stability is the maximum pulling force that may occur on the retracted pushrod. (locking force = holding force)
3) Either under load extending and load supporting retracting or under load retracting and load supporting extending.
Technical data of actuator types SG16x:
Technical data of actuator types SG20x:
Technical data of actuator types SG26x:
Technical description:

    Internal floating limit switch (Option E=opener) for both end positions;
    load capacity 24VDC/1A (e.g. for position indication)
Ordering designation:
SG(typ)/(pushrod) - (stroke) - (pushrod mounting) - (cable length) - (options)
Legend:
type: actuator type to be selected from the list
push rod: depending on type (see table, Ø25A/Ø25: aluminum, Ø25S: steel)
stroke: stroke [mm]
Push rod ending: - eye bolt (standard): bore hole of the eye bolt [mm].
- clevis: bore hole and lenght of slot of the clevis [mm].
cable length: length of connection cable [m]
protection class: protection class according to DIN EN 60 529
options: list of all desired options
Ordering example: SG20P/25 - 750 - 8 - 2,5 - RAL 3000
General technical data:
 sealing version    standard
 rated voltage     24VDC
 no load current       0,8A
 permissible ambient temperature -25°C - +60°C
 max. permissible temperature to EN 12101-2 attachment G  300° - 30min
 protection type according to DIN EN 60 529      IP 54
Connection diagramms:
Pin  cable
 1  brown
 2  blue
Pin  cable
 1  brown
 2  blue
 3     1
 4     2
 5     3
Standard version Version with Option E (floating limit switches) General
EXTEND
RETRACT
Circuit diagramm: (drawn position "CLOSED")
brown
blue
brown
bluebr
ow
n
bl
ue
br
ow
n
bl
ue
openclose
321
M M
be
ar